Form PTO-1595 (Revs 6-1 OMB No. 0651-0027 (ex

09/27/2017



U.S. PTO 15/732098

15/732098 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 09/19/2017 United States Patent and Trademark Office

N COVER SHEET

103677858	ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2, Name and address of receiving party(les)			
ASHOT NAZARIAN	Name: Energy Storage and Retention Solutions Holdings, LLC			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 13117 Brushwood Way			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) September 19, 2017	Stiebet Additions. 13717 Broshwood Way			
Assignment Merger				
	City: Potomac			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State: Md			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip:20854			
l hanned	No. 1000 - 1000 Additional Control of the Control o			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63) B. Patent No.(s)			
A, i dioin Application resign				
Additional numbers at				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Jonathan E. Grant	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40			
Internal Address:	7. Total ree (37 CFR 1.21(11) & 3.41) 440			
Internal Address.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
O. A. A. Desagner of the Control of	Enclosed			
Street Address: 2107 Hounds Run Place	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
	8. Payment Information			
City: Silver Spring				
State: MD. Zip20906				
Phone Number: (301) 603-9071	Deposit Account Number			
Docket Number:	,			
Email Address: jgrant@grantpatents.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature:	September 19, 2017			
Signature	Date			
Jonathan E. Grant	Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140 on mailed to:			
Documents to be recorded (including cover shee Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director o	t) should be raxed to (277):273-273416 Orthaned to: f the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450			

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR,

Name: Ashot Nazarian

Address: 13117 Brushwood Way, Potomac, Md. 20854

Nationality:

U.S. CITIZEN

Hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ASSIGNEE:

Name: Energy Storage and Retention Solutions Holdings, LLC

Address: 13117 Brushwood Way, Potomac, Md. 20854

And the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

RAPID HIGH TEMPERATURE THERMAL ANALYSIS

ind wh	ich is fo	ound in		
(a)	[] invent	U.S, provisional patent app or(s).		and listing the above named person(s) and
(b)	[] above	U.S. patent application named person(s) as inventor	filed	2016, filed herewith, listing the
(c)	[]	PCT International patent application serial no filed on		
(d)	(d) [X] U.S. Patent No.: 9300139, issued March 29, 2016. and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said Invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International			

Page 1 of 2

Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and sorial number of said application when officially known;

ASSIGNOR requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE;

And ASSIGNOR requests and hereby authorize their attorney of record in this application to insert the execution date, serial number and filing date of this application in this Assignment.

Inventor:

A desarrante

Date:

9/19/2017